#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5021609

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEFAN SCHMID	05/02/2018
MARKUS HOLUBARSCH	06/25/2018
MARKUS HARTMANN	06/08/2018
EDUARD PFEIFFER	05/07/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HILTI AKTIENGESELLSCAHFT
Street Address:	FELDKIRCHERSTRASSE 100
City:	SCHAAN
State/Country:	LIECHTENSTEIN
Postal Code:	9494

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16061377

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: assignments@leydig.com
Correspondent Name: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER

Address Line 1: 700 THIRTEENTH STREET, N.W., SUITE 300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	738960
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMY M. JAY
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremy M. Jay/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=exec-assignment#page1.tif source=exec-assignment#page2.tif source=exec-assignment#page3.tif source=exec-assignment#page4.tif

### DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	PERCUSSIVE POWER TOOL
As the below named is	nventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is dire	outed to:
	The attached application, or
	United States application or PCT international application number 16/061,377 filed on June 12, 2018
The above-identified a	application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
WHEREAS. Hilti Aktiengesellschaft, of Feldkircherstrasse 100, 9494 Schaan, LIECHTENSTEIN, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire U.S. right, title, and interest of Assignor in, to, and under the invention and the referenced International Patent Application, including the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in, to, and under the U.S. national phase thereof, filed on June 12, 2018 as U.S. Patent Application No. 16/061,377	
NOW, THEREFORE, fo	or good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,
Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire U.S. right, title, and interest of Assignor in, to, and under the invention, the referenced International Patent Application and U.S. national phase thereof, and other such U.S. patent applications (e.g., continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and reexaminations) that may be filed in the U.S. with a claim of priority to the referenced International Patent Application and/or the U.S. national phase application thereof, as well as U.S. patents that may issue thereon and that may be modified as the result of applicable procedures (e.g., supplemental examinations, ex parte reexaminations, inter partes reexaminations, inter partes reviews, and post-grant reviews),	
Assignor conveys to the Assignee the right to make applications in Assignee's own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and to claim priority in the U.S. to the aforementioned patent applications and any priority documents referenced therein under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, and any other international arrangements,	
Assignor will not exec	oute any writing or do any act conflicting with the terms of this assignment,
Assignor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to pursue the U.S. patent applications identified herein, including, but not limited to, rendering all necessary assistance in making applications for and obtaining patents that may issue thereon in the U.S. on the invention, and in enforcing any rights accruing as a result of such U.S. applications or patents, by, for example, executing statements and other affidavits,	
Assignor and Assigned successors, and assign	e agree the terms of this assignment shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the legal representatives, s of all parties hereto,
Assignor authorizes Assignee to insert in this assignment the number and filing date of the U.S. patent application if the number and filing date of the U.S. patent application are not recited herein at the time of execution of this assignment by any or all of the parties hereto,	
Assignor and Assignee agree that U.S. law governs this assignment, and	
Assignee acknowledges and accepts this assignment.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
Assignor has hereunder set his/her hand on the date shown.	
LEGAL NAME OF I Inventor: Stefan Signature:	/ . / / /

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	PERCUSSIVE POWER TOOL
As the below named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is dire	
	☐ The attached application, or
	United States application or PCT international application number
The above-identified a	oplication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
whereas, Hilti Aktie as Assignee, is desirous the referenced Internati the U.S. national phase	engesellschaft, of Feldkircherstrasse 100, 9494 Schaan, LIECHTENSTEIN, hereinafter referred to of acquiring the entire U.S. right, title, and interest of Assignor in, to, and under the invention and onal Patent Application, including the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in, to, and under thereof, filed on June 12, 2018 as U.S. Patent Application No. 16/061 377
Now, Therefore, for	good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged
Assignor assigns and to invention, the reference applications (e.g., continuous, continuou	ransfers to Assignee the entire U.S. right, title, and interest of Assignor in, to, and under the ed International Patent Application and U.S. national phase thereof, and other such U.S. patent nuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and reexaminations) that may be filed in the ority to the referenced International Patent Application and/or the U.S. national phase application patents that may issue thereon and that may be modified as the result of applicable procedures minations, ex parte reexaminations, inter partes reexaminations, inter partes reviews, and post-
referenced therein under	Assignee the right to make applications in Assignee's own behalf for protection of the invention m priority in the U.S. to the aforementioned patent applications and any priority documents the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, and any other international arrangements,
Assignor will not execu	te any writing or do any act conflicting with the terms of this assignment.
Assignor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary desirable to pursue the U.S. patent applications identified herein, including, but not limited to, rendering all necessary enforcing any rights accruing as a result of such U.S. applications or patents, by, for example, executing statements and other affidavits,	
Assignor and Assignee a successors, and assigns of	gree the terms of this assignment shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the legal representatives, of all parties hereto,
Assignor authorizes Ass number and filing date o any or all of the parties h	ignee to insert in this assignment the number and filing date of the U.S. patent application if the fifthe U.S. patent application are not recited herein at the time of execution of this assignment by ereto,
Assignor and Assignee a	gree that U.S. law governs this assignment, and
Assignee acknowledges and accepts this assignment.	
hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine r imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
	et his/her hand on the date shown.
EGAL NAME OF INV	
Inventor: Markus H	OLUBARSCET Date: 25.06.2018
Signature:	
reserve to the second s	

### DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE.

Invention	PERCUSSIVE POWER TOOL
As the below named is	nventor, Thereby declare that:
This declaration is dire	ected to:
	The attached application, or
	United States application or PCT international application number 16/061.377 filed on June 12, 2018
The above-identified a	application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
WHEREAS, Hilti Aktiengesellschaft, of Feldkircherstrasse 100, 9494 Schaan, LIECHTENSTEIN, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire U.S. right, title, and interest of Assignor in, to, and under the invention and the referenced international Patent Application, including the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in, to, and under the U.S. national phase thereof, filed on June 12, 2018 as U.S. Patent Application No. 16/061,377	
Now, Therefore, fo	ir good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,
Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire U.S. right, title, and interest of Assignor in, to, and under the invention, the referenced International Patent Application and U.S. national phase thereof, and other such U.S. patent applications (e.g., continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and reexaminations) that may be filed in the U.S. with a claim of priority to the referenced International Patent Application and/or the U.S. national phase application thereof, as well as U.S. patents that may issue thereon and that may be modified as the result of applicable procedures (e.g., supplemental examinations, ex parte reexaminations, inter partes reexaminations, inter partes reviews, and postgrant reviews).	
Assignor conveys to the Assignee the right to make applications in Assignee's own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and to claim priority in the U.S. to the aforementioned patent applications and any priority documents referenced therein under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, and any other international arrangements,	
Assignor will not exec	rute any writing or do any act conflicting with the terms of this assignment,
Assignor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to pursue the U.S. patent applications identified herein, including, but not limited to, rendering all necessary assistance in making applications for and obtaining patents that may issue thereon in the U.S. on the invention, and in enforcing any rights accruing as a result of such U.S. applications or patents, by, for example, executing statements and other affidavits.	
Assignor and Assigne successors, and assign	e agree the terms of this assignment shall bind, and impre to the benefit of, the legal representatives, is of all parties hereto,
Assignor authorizes Assignee to insert in this assignment the number and fiting date of the U.S. patent application if the number and filing date of the U.S. patent application are not recited herein at the time of execution of this assignment by any or all of the parties hereto,	
Assignor and Assignee agree that U.S. law governs this assignment, and	
Assignee acknowledges and accepts this assignment.	
Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
Assignor has hereunder set his/her hand on the date shown.	
LEGAL NAME OF	man programme the programme th
Inventor: Marku	SMARTMANN Date: OC. O6. 2018
Signature:	La les emilianos de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya dell

## DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	PERCUSSIVE POWER TOOL
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is dir	ected to:
	The attached application, or
	United States application or PCT international application number 16/061.377 filed on June 12, 2018
The above-identified a	application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
WHEREAS, Hilti Aktiengesellschaft, of Feldkircherstrasse 100, 9494 Schaan, LIECHTENSTEIN, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire U.S. right, title, and interest of Assignor in, to, and under the invention and the referenced International Patent Application, including the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in, to, and under the U.S. national phase thereof, filed on	
Now, Therefore, f	or good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,
Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire U.S. right, title, and interest of Assignor in, to, and under the invention, the referenced International Patent Application and U.S. national phase thereof, and other such U.S. patent applications (e.g., continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and reexaminations) that may be filed in the U.S. with a claim of priority to the referenced International Patent Application and/or the U.S. national phase application thereof, as well as U.S. patents that may issue thereon and that may be modified as the result of applicable procedures (e.g., supplemental examinations, ex parte reexaminations, inter partes reexaminations, inter partes reviews, and post-grant reviews).	
Assignor conveys to the Assignee the right to make applications in Assignee's own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and to claim priority in the U.S. to the aforementioned patent applications and any priority documents referenced therein under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, and any other international arrangements,	
Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with the terms of this assignment,	
Assignor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to pursue the U.S. patent applications identified herein, including, but not limited to, rendering all necessary assistance in making applications for and obtaining patents that may issue thereon in the U.S. on the invention, and in enforcing any rights accruing as a result of such U.S. applications or patents, by, for example, executing statements and other affidavits.	
,	se agree the terms of this assignment shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the legal representatives, as of all parties hereto,
Assignor authorizes Assignee to insert in this assignment the number and filing date of the U.S. patent application if the number and filing date of the U.S. patent application are not recited herein at the time of execution of this assignment by any or all of the parties hereto,	
Assignor and Assignee agree that U.S. law governs this assignment, and	
Assignee acknowledges and accepts this assignment.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
Assignor has hereunder set his/her hand on the date shown.	
LEGAL NAME OF	
Inventor: Eduard PFEIFFER Date: May 07, 2018	
Signature: C. Paille	

**RECORDED: 06/25/2018**